# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Mr. Eric Wang	04/27/2004

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Advanced Connection Technology, Incorporated	
Street Address:	9F, No. 69-8, Sec. 2, Chung-Cheng E. Rd.	
City:	Tien-Shui Chen, Taipei Hsien	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29204965

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)639-7890

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202.639.7700

Email: jim.arpin@bakerbotts.com

Correspondent Name: Baker Botts, LLP, Attn.: James B. Arpin

Address Line 1: 1299 Pennsylvania Avenue NW

Address Line 2: The Warner, Suite 1300

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004-2400

NAME OF SUBMITTER: /James B. Arpin/

Total Attachments: 1

source=018150.0288#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 014803 FRAME: 0701

500001919

00 0V3 H

# ASSIGNMENT DEED

This assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled (I	nvention Title) ELECTRICAL CONNECTOR
The PATENT RIGHTS referred to in this agreement are:  (check one)  a patent application for this invention, executed by the  U.S. patent application Serial No. 29/204, 965  U.S. patent No, issued	ASSIGNOR(S) concurrently with this assignment
The PATENT RIGHTS also include all divisions, reissues, continuapplications identified above.	nuations and extensions of the patents and patent
The PATENT RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are:  (check one)	have the right to claim the benefit of the filing date of
The ASSIGNOR(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are):  (Full name of sole or first inventor) Eric WANG	
(Address) 9F, No. 69-8, Sec. 2, Chung-Cheng E. Rd.,	
(Full name of second joint inventor, if any)	•
(Address)	
(Full name of third joint, inventor, if any)	
(Address)	
The ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:  (Name of Assignee) ADVANCED CONNECTION TECHNOLOGY INC.	C
	E. Rd., Tien-Shui Chen, Taipei Hsien
The ASSIGNEE is:	
(check one)   An Individual.	
A Partnership. Taiwan  A Corporation of	
	state or country)
The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE, which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to the Athe full and exclusive right to the invention; the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; the right to claim priority under 35. USC 119, based on any earlier for As to all U.S. patent applications assigned under this agreement, the ACOMMISSIONER OF Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE, its succe Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceed continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oats to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proceedings of the patents of the pate	and preign applications for this invention. USSIGNEE; its successors and assigns:  SSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the e ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the entire right, title ssors and assigns.  GNEE, or its representatives, any facts know to the edings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any hs and generally do everything necessary or desirable
(Signature of second inventor, if any)	(Dale)
RECORDED: 07/03/2004 of third inventor, if any)	REEL: 014803 FRAME: 0702
	TELLI O ITOOU I IVAIIME OI UL